VAUGHN

CONSTRUCTI ON

301 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

October 20, 2020

Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County

710 Main Street, Ste 101
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re:  Annex Renovation
Job No: 279101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 279101-0038

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $418 (four hundred eighteen) dollars to
provide Door Infills at Conference Room 1004 and General Office 1000 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B
breakdown of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Do

Attachments: Form B and Backup

CC:



FORM B |
PROJECT: Annex Renovation
CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 279101-0038
QUOTATION :
Item Labor Materials Subs Total
Door Infills at Conference Room 1004 and $0.00 0.00 $375.00 $375.00
General Office 1000
Totals $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $375.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $37.50
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $5.22
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $417.72
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date:  10/20/2020

Accepted

oy: L \uiepng Dey sl

pate /()7 49 2020

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

.

Doug Boram

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




Standard Drywall, Inc.

4304-A Burch Drive Del Valle, TX 78617

Change Order Proposal
TO: Doug Boram DATE: September 28, 2020
Vaughn Construction
10355 Westpark Dr. JOB NAME:  Wilco Inner Loop Radio Annex
Houston, TX 77042
PHONE: -
FAX: blank JOB NUMBER: TX7290 -20
Description: RFI 125 - Door Infill
DETAILS OF WORK Unit Quantity Unit Cost Total
Materials
see attached $ - $ 56.78
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ = $ .
$ = $ =
$ s $ =
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
TAX 0.00% $ -
Material Subtotal $ 56.78
Equipment
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ - % -
$ - 3 -
TAX 8.25% $ -
Equipment Subtotal $ -
Labor
see attached $ 269.71
$ s
$ =
$ =
$ -
$ -
Labor Subtotal $ 269.71
Subtotal $ 326.49
OH&P 15.00% $ 48.97
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE:I $ 375
ADDITIONAL DAYS REQUESTED:
QUALIFICATIONS:
ACCEPTED BY: SUBMITTED BY:

September 28, 2020

Doug Boram Date Jeremy Riddle Date e —



Z 9bed

ue gy'8 0c¢0c/8c/60

ysle :[e101 puei

Ly¥'sle 00°0 000 000 Lol 059 Iejo3 pig
000 %00°0 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 000 %00°0 jold
16°8% %00°§L 000 %0070 000 %000 000 %0070 S0y %ETLL 298 %0051 pesayIsnO
6¥°9¢¢ 00°0 0070 000 117692 8.99 |ejol qng
000 - - - 000 - welgisd
0L %ZE0 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 ¥0°L %98°L usping/xe|.
000 %00°0 000 %000 000 %000 0070 %0070 000 %00°'¢ 000 %0070 uoneedsy
9v'sze 00°0 00°0 00°0 11692 v.1'sS siejol ans
SLyl - - - Sl - uoisiusdng
6£01 - - - 6€01 000 dnues|)
6€0L - - - 6€°01 000 0018
257062 000 000 000 8LveC pL’8S Sie}0l 19N
1210l 12410 juswdinbg sqng loge JeLsje

LL "ON pig
Sjiur 1ooQg - 6L 14

doys oipey/xauy doo seuuj odJifA

dnyjepy uoijoss



NV 6:80 0202/8¢/6 -Buibeuel 108loid 6102 :s|jyu] 1000 - GZL [4Y ‘g BalY BaIY SAIJOY Ul Josye] (8[edS JO %61 L) spd g ue|d Jooj4 pebiejug doo Jauul 20°'LY 6100

gv

0001

321440
TVHINTD

c001L
301440

€0¢

%

HOQIRIOD
L _”

|

80€ .w vooF
WoOY  -aNoo

Sunian BN R~ RS2



REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VAUGHN

301 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

RFI NO: 125
To: Dwayne Gossett Date: 09/11/2020
Williamson County . .
710 Main Street, Ste 101 Required By:09/11/2020
Georgetown, TX 78626 Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Phone: (612) 943-1611
Fax:
From: Thomas Morrill Job No : 279101
Project: Annex Renovation
301 SE Inner Loop #109
Georgetown, TX 78626
Re: Door Infills at Conference Room 1004 and General Office 1000
Spec. Section: Drawing Number: AD1.02, A1.02, A1.10

Other Reference: Door Infills at Conference Room 1004 and General Office 1000

Question:

Drawing AD1.02 shows existing doors to be demoed in Conference Room 1004 and General Office 1000, however on
Drawings A1.02/A1.10 it does not show to infill the openings where the doors were demoed. Please confirm we are to infill
these openings. :

Proposed Answer:
These openings will be infilled.

Answer;
Infill at removed doors in Rooms 1004 & 1000 is needed.

Thank you,

Cathrine Cleavinger
Associate/Sr Project Manager
AlA, LEED AP BD+C

kga

09/14/2020

Very truly yours,

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC:



REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VAUGHN

301 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

RFI NO: 125
To: Dwayne Gossett Date: 09/11/2020
Williamson County ; .
710 Main Street, Ste 101 Required By:09/11/2020
Georgetown, TX 78626 Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Phone: (512) 943-1611
Fax:
From: Thomas Morrill Job No : 279101
Project: Annex Renovation
301 SE Inner Loop #109
Georgetown, TX 78626
Re: Door Infills at Conference Room 1004 and General Office 1000
Spec. Section: Drawing Number: AD1.02, A1.02, A1.10

Other Reference: Door Infills at Conference Room 1004 and General Office 1000

Question:
Drawing AD1.02 shows existing doors to be demoed in Conference Room 1004 and General Office 1000, however on
Drawings A1.02/A1.10 it does not show to infill the openings where the doors were demoed. Please confirm we are to infill

these openings.

Proposed Answer:
These openings will be infilled.

Answer:

Infill at removed doors in Rooms 1004 & 1000 is needed.
Thank you,

Cathrine Cleavinger
Associate/Sr Project Manager
AlA, LEED AP BD+C

kga

09/14/2020

Very truly yours,

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC:



ELECTIONS
SORTING

TRAINING
ROOM
308
D-03 D-24 D-24
- |
D-02 I :
. =
—— = — =_— 1—_u\T_ — L_E
| PRINTER/
SUPPLY TREASURER
1004 1003
~
| /|
L Pe I @ ELecTiond T v
L \ STORAGE
r - T . ] )} 408
| | | ] o .
| | I | . | | |
| S 2 | | |
| | I | | | | | |
| | ' I = | oo o ,,I, M I ,I
| | I | 4
| | 8 |
| ' I | TRAINING
| 3 CONF. ROOM
| | I | 1004 308
| | ! |
| | | L
l | |
| | | , - = G
| 8 ﬂ L
| | J | = R i - 777;1: _
Lo L g | ” TU*
H A1.10 ’
OFFICE |
- L _____ I _ 1003 I
(@ ] i| I H :




’ELECTRICAL

?@E«(

13~ |
1 : By
=—
GENERAL
OFFICE T OFFICE |
100 - 1000
— 1
D-43 |
== :}% = 5= = e :q T
-~ N
BREAK | || RECEPTION OFFICE
| ROOM = 999 (l 1001 |
103 /| || 1 D24 |
’= = /£ ‘J—J {1 imp rﬂ-—ih_u—gé [
ELI?CT. [— i
A/j\?:-\:/rv T
(]
BREAK
RO y
1031 GENERAL |
_ ) OFFICE RFI10092
@;7_‘& 1000 8/5/20
N P-25 |
ﬂ ;
| * OFFICE |
AT Y
@ /JU ) L ﬂfg)(1000)
NS




